
       CTVDRS ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS 

1. Duarte, Andrea, MSW, MPH, LCSW   

Behavioral Health Program Manager 

CT Department of Mental Health and Addiction 

Services 

Prevention & Health Promotion Unit, Office of 

the Commissioner 

410  Capitol Avenue, MS #14, PHP, Hartford, 

CT 06134 

Andrea.Duarte@ct.gov  

2. Violano, Pina PhD, MSPH, RN-BC, CCRN, 

CPS-T  

Manager, Injury Prevention and Research 

Department 

Adult & Pediatric Level 1Trauma Programs 

Yale-New Haven Hospital 

300 George St 4th Floor Room 443, New 

Haven, CT 06510 

Pina.Violano@ynhh.org 

3. Post, Lori, MA, PhD  

Associate Professor and Chief of Research 

Section  

Yale Department of Emergency Medicine 

lori.post@yale.edu  

4. Kate Evans   

Associate Research Analyst 

Crimes Analysis Unit Department of 

Emergency Services and Public Protection 

1111 Country Club Rd. Middletown, CT 06457 

Kate.Evans@ct.gov   

5. Purtill, Jane, MS 

Registrar of Vital Records 

Connecticut Department of Public Health 

410 Capitol Ave., MS#11VRS, Hartford, CT 

06134    

Jane.Purtill@ct.gov   

6. Mueller, Lloyd, PhD  

Senior Epidemiologist, Connecticut Tumor 

Registry,  

Principal Investigator, Health Statistics & 

Surveillance Section 

Connecticut Department of Public Health 

410 Capitol Avenue, MS# 11HCQ, Hartford, 

CT 06134 

Lloyd.Mueller@ct.gov  

7. Marshall, Tim, LCSW   

Clinical Manager, Department of Children and 

Families 

505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Connecticut 

06106  

TIM.MARSHALL@ct.gov  

8. Spano, Richard, PhD  

Associate Professor of Criminal Justice 

University of New Haven 

Henry C. Lee College of Criminal Justice and 

Forensic Sciences 

Department of Criminal Justice 

300 Boston Post Rd. West Haven, CT  

06516  

RSpano@newhaven.edu  

9. Lapidus, Garry, PA-C, MPH  

Director, Injury Prevention Center, 

Connecticut Children's Medical 

Center/Hartford Hospital 
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Associate Professor of Pediatrics & Public 

Health, University of Connecticut School of 

Medicine 

282 Washington Street, Hartford, CT 06106  

Glapidu@connecticutchildrens.org 

 

10.  Patrick R. McCormack, MPH  

Director of Health, Uncas Health District 

401 St. Thames Street, Suite 106 Norwich, 

CT  06360 

 doh@uncashd.org  

 

11. James Gill, MD 

Chief Medical Examiner 

 Office of the Chief Medical Examiner 

11 Shuttle Rd Farmington, CT 06032  

 jgill@ocme.org 

12. Rutchick, Shawn, JD  

Legal Office Attorney/ HIPAA privacy officer 

State of Connecticut 

Department of Public Health 

410 Capitol Avenue, MS#13PHO 

P.O. Box 340308 

Hartford, CT 06134-0308  

 Shawn.Rutchick@ct.gov   

 

 

 

13. Nina Rovinelli Heller, PhD 

Interim Dean, UConn School of Social Work 

Director, PhD Program Zachs Professor of 

Social Work 

UConn School of Social Work 

1798 Asylum Avenue West Hartford, Ct. 06117 

nina.heller@uconn.edu  

14. James P. Wardwell, MS, CFCE 

Chief of Police New Britain Police Department 

New Britain CT 06051 

 James.Wardwell@NewBritainCT.Gov  

15. Faith Voswinkel, MSW   

Assistant Child Advocate 

              999 Asylum Avenue, Hartford, CT  06105 

 Faith.Voswinkel@ct.gov  

16. Scott Newgass, LCSW   

Education Consultant, Bureau of Health and 

Family Services 

Connecticut State Department of Education 

25 Industrial Park Road, Middletown, CT 

06457-1543   

Scott.Newgass@ct.gov  

17. Karen Jarmoc  

Chief Executive Officer, Connecticut Coalition 

Against Domestic Violence 

912 Silas Deane Highway ǀ Lower Level 

Wethersfield, CT 06109    

kjarmoc@ctcadv.org  
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18. Robert Aseltine, PhD  

Professor and Interim Chair, Division of 

Behavioral Science and Community Health  

Deputy Director, Center for Public Health and 

Health Policy UCONN Health 

263 Farmington Avenue, MC 3910 

Farmington, CT 06030-3910  

aseltine@uchc.edu   

 

19. Craig Burns, MD  

Chief of Psychiatric Services 

Connecticut Department of Correction 

24 Wolcott Hill Road, Wethersfield, CT 06109    

craig.burns@ct.gov  

 

20. Judith Stonger, MA, CPS, CARC  

Vice President of Prevention, Wellness and 

Recovery  

   Wheeler Clinic/Connecticut Clearinghouse 

   334 Farmington Avenue Plainville, CT  06062   

   jstonger@wheelerclinic.org  

21. Samuel L. Rieger, PhD  

Melanie Ilene Rieger Memorial Foundation  

343 Gaylord Drive; Waterbury, CT 06708    

srieger243@att.net  

 

 

 

 

 

 

22. Chinedu Okeke , MD, MPH-TM, MPA 

Coordinator, Office of Injury Prevention 

Principal Investigator, CT Violent Death 

Reporting System  

Community, Family and Health Equity Section 

Connecticut State Department of Public Health 

410 Capitol Avenue, MS 11-HLS, Hartford CT, 

06134  

Chinedu.okeke@ct.gov  

 

23. Susan Logan, MA, MPH  

Epidemiologist, Office of Injury Prevention 

Community, Family and Health Equity Section 

Connecticut Department of Public Health 

 410 Capitol Avenue, MS# 11HLS, Hartford, CT 

06134-0308  

susan.logan@ct.gov  

 

 

24. Renee Coleman-Mitchell, MPH 

Section Chief, Community, Family & Health 

Equity Section 

Connecticut State Department of Public Health 

410 Capitol Avenue, MS 11-HLS, Hartford CT, 

06134   

Renee.Coleman-Mitchell@ct.gov  
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